Date: Saturday, November 13, 2021

Quail Brook - Blue - R - Rating 69.3 Slope 128 Par

Course: 25/ Silver - § - Rating 65.4 Slope 114 Par 72

Weather: Sunny then rain late

Mike J nips Charlie by 2 shots with a 64. Charlie shoots gross 34 on the front for a net 30 inclucing 3 birdies. Mike
birdies 8 and 9 and then chips in for birdie on 15. JP misses a hole-in-one on 15 by a foot. In the Partners Final FT
and Fitz win their first title. The following is from FT - Fitz & Frankie defeated Rick & George +8, on the 15th hole.
The match had Fitz + Frankie up by +8 at the turn. However, Rick + George could only cut it to down to +6 after the
first five holes on the back-9. Then on the par-3 15th hole, Fitz drilled about a 45-footer for par, which capped the
victory. Rick + George (both 8 handicappers) could not overcome the ton of strokes they provided to their
opponents, who managed to keep most of their drives in play, which helped with the victory.

World
Position Name Series Gross Equity

1 Jeffries Y 76
2 Connors Y 73
3 Fitzgerald Y 104
4 Petronchak Y 79
4 Minutello Y 98
6 Rismanchi Y 91
7 Newport Y 84
8 Babetski Y 95
9 Rinaldi Y 85
10 Thiry, F. Y 106
11 Canfield N DNF

OO NOFOORKR OO

32
37
37
35
36
37
39
37

Back
Nine

DNF

39

40
40
40
39
43

Net

DNF

64
66
71
72
72
75
76
77
78
80

Strokes
Behind

Total

Win/Loss
$63.90
$32.40
$6.25
$4.40
($2.00)
($11.35)
($14.35)
($20.00)
($20.00)
($21.00)
($18.35)

NASSAUS

Front9 1st
2nd

Back 9 1st
2nd

POTS

Birdies

Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles
Beer Line

e Connors |

31

e8] Jefiries |
5

3

3 Connors Jeffries
13 Jeffries

1 Connors Fitzgerald
2 Canfield Connors
1 Jeffries Newport
12 Jeffries Petronchak
8 Fitzgerald
0
75

Minutello
Petronchak
Rismanchi

Petronchak



