Date: Saturday, November 13, 2021

Course: Quail Brook - Blue - R - Rating 69.3 Slope 128 Par 72 / Silver - S - Rating 65.4 Slope 114 Par 72

Weather: Sunny then rain late

Mike J nips Charlie by 2 shots with a 64. Charlie shoots gross 34 on the front for a net 30 inclucing 3 birdies. Mike birdies 8 and 9 and then chips in for birdie on 15. JP misses a hole-in-one on 15 by a foot. In the Partners Final FT and Fitz win their first title. The following is from FT - Fitz & Frankie defeated Rick & George +8, on the 15th hole. The match had Fitz + Frankie up by +8 at the turn. However, Rick + George could only cut it to down to +6 after the first five holes on the back-9. Then on the par-3 15th hole, Fitz drilled about a 45-footer for par, which capped the victory. Rick + George (both 8 handicappers) could not overcome the ton of strokes they provided to their opponents, who managed to keep most of their drives in play, which helped with the victory.

		World			Front	Back		Strokes	-	Total
Position	Name	Series	Gross	Equity	Nine	Nine	Net	Behind	1	Win/Loss
1	Jeffries	Υ	76		0	31	33	64		\$63.90
2	Connors	Υ	73		0	30	36	66	2	\$32.40
3	Fitzgerald	Υ	104		1	32	39	71	7	\$6.25
4	Petronchak	Υ	79		0	37	35	72	8	\$4.40
4	Minutello	Υ	98		0	37	35	72	8	(\$2.00)
6	Rismanchi	Υ	91		1	35	40	75	11	(\$11.35)
7	Newport	Υ	84		0	36	40	76	12	(\$14.35)
8	Babetski	Υ	95		2	37	40	77	13	(\$20.00)
9	Rinaldi	Υ	85		0	39	39	78	14	(\$20.00)
10	Thiry, F.	Υ	106		4	37	43	80	16	(\$21.00)
11	Canfield	N	DNF		0	DNF	DNF			(\$18.35)

NASSAUS						
Front 9	1st 2nd	-	30 Connors 31 Jeffries			
Back 9	1st 2nd	-	33 Jeffries 35 Minutello	Petronchak		
POTS						
Birdies Net Birdies			3 Connors 13 Jeffries	Jeffries		
Net Eagles			1 Connors	Fitzgerald	Minutello	Petronchak
Greenies			2 Canfield	Connors	Petronchak	
Sandys			1 Jeffries	Newport	Rismanchi	
Par 3's - G			12 Jeffries	Petronchak		
Par 3's - N			8 Fitzgerald			
Eagles			0			
Beer Line			75			